
-1 

BIDEVAULATION REPORT 

1.  Name 	of 	Procuring 
Agency 

DO/Education Department Govt of sindh/Second/campus 

2.  Tender Reference No: NIT TC/No/DEO/SECOND/CAMPUS/Distt/East/18aDated 'Iricirt 

3.  Tender Description/Name 
of Work/Items 

Repair Maintenance of Existing Non Functional Tolit and Damged 
B/Wall of different Campus School in District East Karachi 

4.  Method of Procurement Single Step-One Envelope Method 

5.  Tender Published (Print & 

Electronic 	Media)(SPPRA 
ID No: & News Papers 
names with dated 

On Print Media 
On Sindh Government Website 
Photocopies of Newspaper attached 

6.  Total Bid documents sold 3-Nos 

7.  Total Bid Received 3-Nos 

8.  Technical 	Bid 	Opening 

date (if applicable) 

Provide 	detail 	on 

separate form) 

N.A. 

9.  No 	of 	Bid 	Technically 
qualified (if applicable) 

N.A. 

10.  Bids Rejected Nil 

11.  Financial 	Bid 	Opening 

date 

22.5.2017 2:30-PM 

12 Comparative Statement Photo Copy attached herewith 

S.NOS Name of Firm or Bidder Cost 	of 

offered 

by 	the 
Bidder 

Ranking 

in 	items 

of cost 

Comparison 

with 

Estimate 

cost 

Reasons for 

acceptance/ 

rejection 

Remarks 

1.  M/S: Burak Entt 5855664 1st 

Lowest 

5859865 

2.  M/S: Zen Constt 5945396 2"d  

Lowest 

5859865 

3.  M/S: Shah construction 

A 

6099191 3rd  
Lowest I 

5859865 

 A A 	/ 

HASAN ASKARI 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(ABDU1‘,,, 

DISTRICT 

F lc' 1  0 ERO) 

UCATION OFFICER 	DEPU 

CATION WORKS DICVISION III SECOND/CAMS'--'--C--00LS DISTRICT EAST 

MMISSIONER 

DISTRICT EAST 

MBER/SECRETARY) KARACHI 	(CHAIRMAN)KARACHI 	 (MEMBER) KARACHI 



ATTENDENCE SHEET OF PROCRUMENTS COMMITTE 

TENDER DACUMENTS OPEND ON 25..2017 AT 2:30-PM IN THE PRESENCE OF THE All 

PRECUREMENT COMMETE MEMBERS 

NIT NO: DEO/(Second)Distt/East/Nit No 2016/17/ 1802 	Dated:- 	,5.2017 

DATE OF TENDER SUBMISSION:- 2&5..2017 	AT 2.00-PM 

OPENED ON 25..2017 AT 2.30 PM 

S.NO NAME 	OF 	MEMBERS 	WITH 
DESIGNATION 

MOBILE NO SIGNATURE 

Mr Abdul Rauf Kandero 
District 	 Education 

Off icer(Second)East 

Chairman /7p)41 ( 1 

Mr HASSAN ASKARI 

Works Division III karachi 

Executive 	Engineer 	Education  

Member/Secretary 2 

Deputy/Assistant 	Commissioner 

(East) Karachi 

Member 3 



1 District 	Education 	officer 	 Chairman 
(Second/Campus) East Schools  

2.  Executive Engineer Education works III 	 Member 
Deputy Commissioner 	 Member 

BIDDING PROCEDURE Single Stage One Envelope Bidding Procedure •• 3.  

MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF PROCURMENT COMMITTEE FOR OPENING OF THE 

FINANCIAL BID HELD ON 2%5.2017 IN THE OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION 

OFFICER(SECOND/CAMPUS) AT DISTRICT EAST KARACHI. 

1. The meeting of procurement committee for opening of financial evaluation proposal for 

the following works was held on ,2.5.2017.2017at 2:300-PM in the office of the District 

Education Officer(SECOND/CAMPUS) at District East  Karachi 

S.NOS 	 NAME OF WORK 	 ESTIMATED 
COST 

1. Repair/Maintenance of Existing Non Functional Toilet and Rs: 5.860 
Damaged B/Wall of Difference Second School in District Million 
East(13 Nos Package) 

2. Repair/Maintenance of Existing Non Functional Tolet and Rs:- 	15.670 - 
Damged B/Wall of disserance Campus school in District East Millions 
(17 Nos Package) 

1. Committee Members 

• 

2. The Tender Notice was published in dallies newspapers viz The News (English)Kawish 

(Sindhi) Bussinace (Urdu) (Sindhi) (Photo Copies attached) the NIT also was hosted on 

SPPRA website. 

3. Four tender documents were sold-out for S.No 1 To 2 seal of the tender Box was opened on 

23.5.2107 	at 2:30-PM in the presence of members of Procurement Committee and 

Participants. 

4. Each envelope containing the proposal was shown to the participants and the of the 

organization/firm which submitted the bid was loudly announced, The bids retained by the 

Procurement Committee for technical & financial Evaluation of ids 

5. The meeting ended with the vote of thanks from the Chairma~f C,prpmitteez/ 

(MR AB 	OF KA1VDE ) 
DISTRICT ED CATION OFFICER 

SECOND/CAMPUS Ci-tOOLS DISTRICT EAST 

KAR CHI 



ATTENDENCE SHEET OF CONTRACTORS 

TENDER DACUMENTS OPEND ON 45.2017 AT 2.30-PM IN THE PRESENCE OF THE 

FOLLOWING CONTRACTOR/FIRMS. 

NIT NO: DEO/Campus/Distt/East/NIT No / 2016-17/1802 Dated 3.5.2017 

LAST DATE OF TENDER SUBMISSION:- 	45.2017 AT 2.00-PM 

OPENED ON:- 2L5.2017 2.30-PM 

S.NOS NAME 	 OF 

CONTRACTOR/FIRM 

MOBILE NO rSIGNATURE OF 

CONTR 	TOR 

4)  SA44- e4-)41-  034- 0-02011 
LCD --za:cv ca.....1-vu 	i 	c 	p a 3 3.3 1.4 \-3 QS() 

'''S (VS '101rtli‹ 	inks 0 	0 - MI i VS:4 43 
I/ /* ii ,------4 	Sew..i- ,'  j-/;__ I 

-.C.  r‘Al'(/ 	.4-1-. A-t„4 ----------7- • 
6. (Vv.)/ s 	i..,..4t) 	7,..6 • 



OFFICER 

LS DISTRICT 

DISTRICT 

SECOND/C 

BIDDERS ELEGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION REPORT 

NIT NO:- 	 TC/DEO/Second/Campus/Distt:/East/2016-17/ 

dated 3.S. 17 
Method and Procedure of Procurement:- 	Open Competitive Bidding (National) Single Stage One 

Envelope 

Description of Work:- 	 Repair Maintenance of Exsiting Non Functional Toliet 

and Damged B/Wall of different Second/Campus school 

Distt easer karachi 

Name of Bidder 
	

M/S Burak enterprises 

Eligbility / Qualification Criteria:- 
	

Qualified/Satisfactory 

S.NOS ELIGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION 

CRITERIA 

BIDDERS NAME 

M/S Burak Entt 

BIDDERS NAME 

Zen Constt co 

BIDDERS NAME 

Shah Construcation 

1.  Registration 	with 	PEC 	(if 

applicable) 

Yes Yes Yes 

2.  N.T.N Yes Yes Yes  
3.  Sales Tax Registration Yes Yes Yes 

4.  Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

QUALIFICATION CRITERIA 

5.  Minimum three Years Experience 

of relevant field 

Yes Yes Yes 

6.  Turn-Over of at least last three 

years 

Yes Yes Yes 

7.  Required Bid Security Yes Yes Yes 

8.  Bid is Signed with name Yes Yes Yes 

9.  Any Other factor deemed to be 

relevant by the procuring agency 

subject to provision of Rules 44. 

10.  Qualified / Dis-Qualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Note:- The procuring agency may modify the criteria as per their 

EAST 	CHI 



The Rate Quoted by M/S BURAK ENTERPRISES Government Contractor, Cost of Civi 
WS & SW Schedule Item, which comes to .s:- 5855664/— found lowest, hence recomme 

edule ItefRis Part-A @9.90%A ove, Part-B 9.90% Above 
f nicessary approval 

(HASAN ASKARI) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

\criv  EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION III 
EMBER/SECRETARY) KARACHI 

(ABDUL 
DISTRICT E 

SECOND/CAMPUS S 
KORA 

(CHAIRME1V)KA CHI 

DEPUTY MMISSIONER 
DI ICT EAST 

MBER)KARACHI 

0) 
OFFICER 

DISTRICT 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 
Name of Work:- 	Repair& Maintenance of Existing Non Functional Toilet and Damged Bounderty wall 

of Different We Schools in District EAST Karachi (13 Nos) 
ESTIMATED COST 5.860 Millions 
Tender invited letter No. NIT No:- TC/DEO/Second/Campus/Distt/EAST/2016-17/ 1002-Dated:-S0 1  
Date of Issue: 22.5.2017 Upto 2.00-PM 	 Dated 22.5.2017 Upto 2:30 PM 

As per Sanctioned Estimate Rate Quoted by the Bidders/Contractors. 
Description of Items. Amount M/S BURAK ENTERPRISES M/S: ZEN CONSTT CO M/S: SHAH CONSTRUCATION 

Cost of Civil Work. Pan-A' Rs:- 2989906/= Cost of Civil work Rs:- 2989906/= Cost of Civil Work. Part"A Rs 29899061= Cost of Civil Wotk. Part A Rs:- 2989906/- 
10 % Above Rs: 298991/- Add 9.90 % Above Rs: 	296000/- 12% above Rs:- 3587881= 14% Above Rs:- 418586 /- 

NSI RE- 5046/= N S I Rs:- 	5000/- NSI Rs:- 	6500/- NSI Rs:- 7600/= 
Total of Civil work Its:- 3293943/- Total of Civil work Rs:- 3290906/= Total of Civil work Rs:- 	3355194/- Total of Civil work Rs:- 3416092/= 
WS &SW Rs:- 1094824/- WS & SW Rs:- 	1094824/= WS & SW Rs:- 1094824/= WS & SW. Rs:- 1094824 /- 
10% above Rs:- 109482/- 9.95% above Rs:- 	108934/- Add 12% above Rs:- 	131378 /- Add 14% above Rs:- 153275/- 
N S I RS:- 1361616/- NSI Rs:- 	1361000/- NSI Rs:- 1364000/- NSI Rs:- 1435000/- 
Total Part B WS & SW Rs:- 2565922/- Total of Part B WS &SW Rs:- 2564758/- Total of Part B WS & SW Rs:- 2590202/- Total of WS & SW Rs:- 2683099/- 
G Total Rs:- 5859865/- G Total Rs:- 5855664/- G Total Rs:- 5945396/- G Total Rs:- 	609919I/- 



• 
BIDEVAULATION REPORT 

1.  Name 	of 	Procuring 
Agency 

DO/Education Department Govt of sindh/Second/campus 

2.  Tender Reference No: NIT TC/No/DEO/SECOND/CAMPUS/Distt/East/facIDated 3.1'.19- 

3.  Tender Description/Name 

of Work/Items 
Repair Maintenance of Existing Non Functional Tolit and Damged 
B/Wall of different Campus School in District East Karachi 

4.  Method of Procurement Single Step-One Envelope Method 

5.  Tender Published (Print & 
Electronic 	Media)(SPPRA 

ID No: & News Papers 
names with dated 

On Print Media 
On Sindh Government Website 

Photocopies of Newspaper attached 

6.  Total Bid documents sold 3-Nos 

7.  Total Bid Received 3-Nos 

8.  Technical 	Bid 	Opening 

date (if applicable) 

Provide 	detail 	on 

separate form) 

N.A. 

9.  No 	of 	Bid 	Technically 

qualified (if applicable) 

N.A. 

10.  Bids Rejected Nil 

11.  Financial 	Bid 	Opening 

date 

22.5.2017 2:30-PM 

12 Comparative Statement Photo Copy attached herewith 

S.NOS Name of Firm or Bidder Cost 	of 

offered 

by 	the 

Bidder 

Ranking 

in 	items 

of cost 

Comparison 

with 

Estimate 

cost 

Reasons for 

acceptance/ 

rejection 

Remarks 

1.  M/S: Shah Construction 15.649 M 1st 

Lowest 

15.670 
Millions 

2.  M/S: 	Burak Enterprises 15.839 M 2" 
Lowest 

15.670 

Millions 

3.  M/S: 	Zen Construction 

Co 

17.957 M 3r°  
Lowest 

15.670 

/Millions 

HASAN 	 (ABDUL 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 	 DISTRICT 

EDUCTION WORKS DICVISION III SECOND/CAMPUS 

( 	/SECRETARY) KARACHI 	(CHAIRMA 

FFICER 	DEPUTI 6MMISSIONER 

LS DISTRICT EAST 	DISTRICT EAST 

CHI 	 "6/EMBER) KARACHI 



ICER 

DISTRICT 

DISTRI 

SECOND/CAMP 

Note:- The procuring agency may modify the criteria as per thei 

BIDDERS ELEGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION REPORT 

NIT NO:- 	 TC/DEO/Second/Campus/DisttlEast/2016-17/t0 

dated 3 - 

Method and Procedure of Procurement:- 	Open Competitive Bidding (National) Single Stage One 

Envelope 

Description of Work: 	 Repair Maintenance of Exsiting Non Functional Toliet 

and Damged B/Wall of different Second/Campus school 

Distt easer karachi 

Name of Bidder 
	

M/S Shah construcation 

Eligbility / Qualification Criteria:- 
	

Qualified/Satisfactory 

S.NOS ELIGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION 
CRITERIA 

BIDDERS NAME 
M/S Sahah constt 

BIDDERS NAME 
Burak Enterprisses 

1.  Registration 	with 	PEC 	(if 
applicable) 

Yes Yes 

2.  N.T.N Yes Yes 
3.  Sales Tax Registration Yes Yes 
4.  Professional Tax Yes Yes 

QUALIFICATION CRITERIA 

5.  Minimum three Years Experience 
of relevant field 

Yes Yes 

6.  Turn-Over of at least last three 
years 

Yes Yes 

7.  Required Bid Security Yes Yes 
8.  Bid is Signed with name Yes Yes 

9.  Any Other factor deemed to be 
relevant by the procuring agency 
subject to provision of Rules 44. 

10.  Qualified / Dis-Qualified Qualified Qualified 

BIDDERS NAME 
Zen Constt: Co  

Yes 

Yes 
Yes 
Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 
Yes 

Qualified 

EAST KARACHI 



COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 
Name of Work:- 	Repair& Maintenance of Existing Non Functional Toilet and Damged Bounderty wall 

of Different - Schools in District EAST Karachi (17 Nos) 
ESTIMATED COST 15.670 Millions 
Tender invited letter No. NIT No:- TC/DEO/Second/Campus/Distt/EAST/2016-17/ 	Dated:-3- Ss.  
Date of Issue: 22.5.2017 Unto 2.00-PM 	 Dated 22.5.2017 Unto 2:30 PM 

As per Sanctioned Estimate Rate Quoted by the Bidders/Contractors. 
Description of Items. Amount M/S SHAH CONSTRUCATION M/S: BURAK ENTERPRISSES M/S: ZEN CONSTT CO 

Cost of Civil Work. Part-A' Rs:- 	10235346/= Cost of Civil work Rs:- I0235346/= Cost of Civil Work. Part"A Rs 	10235346/= Cost of Civil Work. Part A Rs:- 10235346f= 
10 % Above Rs: 	450957/- Add 9.95 % Above Rs: 	I018416/- I 1.10% above Rs:- 1136123/= 12% Above Rs:- 	1228241/- 

NSI Rs:- 	199539/= N S I Rs:- 	199000/- NSI Rs:- 199900/. NSI Rs:- 210000/= 
Total of Civil work Rs:- 	11458420/- Total of Civil work Rs:- 	11452762/= Total of Civil work Rs:- 11571369/- Total of Civil work Rs:- 1 3563587/= 
WS &SW Rs:- 	1852084/- WS & SW Rs:- I 852084/= WS & SW Rs:- 1852084/= WS & SW. Rs:- 1852084 /- 
I 0% above Rs:- 	185208/- 9.95% above Rs:- 	184282/- Add I MO% above Rs:- 205581 /- Add 12% above Rs:- 	222250/- 
N S I RS:- 	2160242/- NSI Rs:- 2160000/- NSI Rs:- 2210000/- NSI Rs:- 2320000/- 
Total Part B WS & SW Rs:- 	4197535/- Total of Part B WS &SW Rs:- 	4I96366/- Total of Part B WS & SW Rs:- 	4267665/- Total of WS & SW Rs:- 4394334/- 
G Total Rs:- 15655955/- G Total Rs:- 15649128/- G Total Rs:- 15839034/- G Total Rs:- 179579211- 

, 

The Rate Quoted by M/S SHAH CONSTRUCATION  Government Contractor, Cost •• Civil Work Schedule Items Part-A @9.95%Above, Part-B 9.95% 
Above WS & SW Schedule Item, which col es to Rs:- 15649128/-- found lowest, hence 

R ) 
OFFICER 
S DISTRICT 

(HASAN ASKARI) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

DUC iN WORKS DIVISION III 
( 	BER/SECRETARY) KARACHI 

(ABDUL 
DISTRICT ED C 

SECOND/CAMPUS 
KOR 

(CHAIRMEN) ARACHI 

DEPUT ' • • MMISSIONER 
D RICT EAST 

EMBER)KARACHI 

 ec 	ended for favor of necessary approv 



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT OFFICER EDUCATION DEPTT SECOND 
LELMENTERY /CAMPUS/ATSAFIA MEMORAL SCHOOL  

DiREcroR 
INFORMATION DEPARTMENT 

GOVERNMENT OF SINDI I 

KARACHI. 

SUBJECT: - NOTICE CORRIGENDUM 

,Enclosed please find herewith the Notice Inviting Corrigendum for Vide Publicity in 

three leading National Daily News papers I,e Sindh,Urdu & English. 

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER 
SECOND/ELEMTT/CAMPOUS/SCHOOL 

DISTRIC EAST KARACHI 

7Th
Copy Forwarded with Compliments to the:- 

e Director (A&I)Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Karachi 
2. The Superintending Engineer Education Works Circle Karachi 
3. The Executive Engineers Education Works Divisio III) karachi 
4: • :Copy on Display Notice Board 

JIGAR MURADABADI ROAD, NEW TOWN, KARACI II 
NO: DEO/SECND;ELEMT:AMPOUS/20165-17/1(90 1. KARACHI DATED: 	 2017 

To, 

DISTRICT. UCATION OFFICER 
SECOND MIT/CAMPOUS/SCHOOL 

T EAST KARACHI 

L) 

0 



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT OFFICER SECONDERY AND ELMENTERY CAMPUS SCHOOLS 

AT SAFIA MAMURAL SCHOOL JIGAR MURADABADI ROAD NEW TOW K RACHI  
NO:TC/DO/SECD/NIT/2016-17/ I & 0 2- KARACHI DATED THE:- 	2017.  

CORRIGENDUM 
With Reference to this office NIT NO TC/DEO(ELEMNI/SECOND/FI:SECOND/NIT/N0/2016-

2017/2901 Dated:- 1 3.4.20127 

The following changes are in corporated in NIT 

1. The Date of Issue of tender in extended upto 22.5.2017. 

2. The date of submission of the tenders is 23.5.2017 upto 2:00 PM 

3. The date of opening of tenders is on 23.5.2017 at 2:30 PM 

All others terms, conditions and venue would remain unchanged. 

DISTRI EDUCATION OFFICER 
SECON 1 L MNTT/CAMPUS SCHOOLS 

'TRICT EASEKARACHI 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11

